



Tableau des opérations financières de l'Etat	janv-22	févr-22	mars-22	T1	T2	S1	T3	T4	S2	Σ Real 2022	Real 2022	TX%	Real 2021	LFI 2022	LFR 2022	Δ%
Recettes totales et dons (y compris recettes pétrolières)	46,46	-	-	46,46	-	46,46	-	-	-	46,46	-	6%	769,17	750,00	724,43	-5,82%
Revenus non pétroliers et dons	45,20	-	-	45,20	-	45,20	-	-	-	45,20	-	6%	755,50	748,20	724,43	-4,11%
Revenus non pétroliers hors dons	43,61	-	-	43,61	-	43,61	-	-	-	43,61	-	6%	679,81	729,50	699,49	2,90%
Recettes fiscales (hors pétrole)	35,75	-	-	35,75	-	35,75	-	-	-	35,75	-	8%	439,90	492,18	425,77	-3,21%
Taxes sur les revenus et profits	13,94	-	-	13,94	-	13,94	-	-	-	13,94	-	10%	137,78	169,98	135,15	-1,91%
BIC et BNC	2,48	-	-	2,48	-	2,48	-	-	-	2,48	-	6%	48,81	74,98	41,44	-15,10%
Impôt minimum forfaitaire douanes	2,02	-	-	2,02	-	2,02	-	-	-	2,02	-	9%	23,81	30,00	21,79	-8,48%
Crédit d'Impôts IMF	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ITS	7,91	-	-	7,91	-	7,91	-	-	-	7,91	-	15%	48,14	52,00	54,00	12,18%
Etat	0,28	-	-	0,28	-	0,28	-	-	-	0,28	-	10%	2,85	2,60	2,88	0,96%
Autres	7,63	-	-	7,63	-	7,63	-	-	-	7,63	-	15%	45,29	49,40	51,12	12,88%
IRCM	0,94	-	-	0,94	-	0,94	-	-	-	0,94	-	7%	12,00	13,00	12,75	6,29%
IGR	0,00	-	-	0,00	-	0,00	-	-	-	0,00	-	-	0,00	-	-	-100,00%
Régime Simplifié d'Imposition (RSI)	0,59	-	-	0,59	-	0,59	-	-	-	0,59	-	11%	5,03	-	5,17	2,80%
Taxes sur les biens et services	15,16	-	-	15,16	-	15,16	-	-	-	15,16	-	7%	225,50	247,63	209,83	-6,95%
TVA intérieure	2,60	-	-	2,60	-	2,60	-	-	-	2,60	-	6%	41,27	52,00	43,72	5,93%
TVA sur les importations	6,72	-	-	6,72	-	6,72	-	-	-	6,72	-	9%	89,88	130,00	75,22	-16,31%
dont TVA SNIM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Taxe unique SNIM et TPS	2,51	-	-	2,51	-	2,51	-	-	-	2,51	-	7%	54,16	35,00	35,01	-35,35%
Taxe sur les produits pétroliers	1,42	-	-	1,42	-	1,42	-	-	-	1,42	-	5%	17,30	15,50	31,03	79,35%
Droits de consommation (the, tabac, sucre, ciment)	0,94	-	-	0,94	-	0,94	-	-	-	0,94	-	6%	19,87	7,50	16,81	-15,40%
Autres taxes (assurances, véhicules, aéroport)	0,98	-	-	0,98	-	0,98	-	-	-	0,98	-	12%	3,01	7,63	8,02	166,62%
Taxes sur le commerce international	6,18	-	-	6,18	-	6,18	-	-	-	6,18	-	9%	76,89	64,50	70,79	-7,93%
Importations	5,33	-	-	5,33	-	5,33	-	-	-	5,33	-	9%	67,56	56,00	62,13	-8,04%
Taxes statistique	0,85	-	-	0,85	-	0,85	-	-	-	0,85	-	10%	9,33	8,50	8,67	-7,13%
Autres recettes fiscales	4,07	-	-	4,07	-	4,07	-	-	-	4,07	-	41%	22,53	10,07	10,00	-55,62%
Droits de timbres	1,00	-	-	1,00	-	1,00	-	-	-	1,00	-	10%	20,24	7,67	10,00	-50,59%
Taxe d'apprentissage et impôts sur la propriété	0,18	-	-	0,18	-	0,18	-	-	-	0,18	-	-	5,49	2,40	-	-100,00%
Recouvrement sur les années précédentes+RNV	2,88	-	-	2,88	-	2,88	-	-	-	2,88	-	-	3,20	-	-	100,00%
Autres	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0,90	-
Reste à recouvrer (DGD + DGI)	3,59	-	-	3,59	-	3,59	-	-	-	3,59	-	-	22,80	-	-	100,00%
Recettes non fiscales	7,85	-	-	7,85	-	7,85	-	-	-	7,85	0,02	3%	215,47	237,32	249,29	15,70%
Recettes de la pêche	4,01	-	-	4,01	-	4,01	-	-	-	4,01	-	5%	57,02	86,42	84,39	48,01%
Régime national	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	-	25,42	24,20	-
Régime étranger	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	-	50,05	49,28	-
Union Européenne bud.	0,06	-	-	0,06	-	0,06	-	-	-	0,06	-	0%	22,74	29,73	29,58	30,10%
Compensation financière	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	20,41	29,73	29,58	44,97%
Armateurs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Droit territorial	0,06	-	-	0,06	-	0,06	-	-	-	0,06	-	-	2,33	-	-	-100,00%
Redevances	1,73	-	-	1,73	-	1,73	-	-	-	1,73	-	20%	21,60	8,67	8,56	-60,39%
Taxes (les bateaux affrétés par les nationaux)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Licences (les étrangers)	1,73	-	-	1,73	-	1,73	-	-	-	1,73	-	-	21,60	-	-	-100,00%
Droit d'accès (pêche de fond-nationaux)	2,11	-	-	2,11	-	2,11	-	-	-	2,11	-	-	11,13	-	-	-100,00%
Loyers domaines publics	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	-	0,03	0,22	-
Droits de timbres	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	-	0,06	0,06	-
Droits de consignation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	-	0,09	0,07	-
Amendes	0,11	-	-	0,11	-	0,11	-	-	-	0,11	-	6%	1,56	2,10	2,00	28,48%
Recettes minières	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	20,10	19,69	18,56	-7,67%
Recettes cadastrales	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	0,18	0,18	0,35	93,42%
Recettes d'exploitation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	16,31	19,51	18,18	11,45%
Autres recettes minières	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	3,60	-	0,02	-99,32%
Dividendes et redevances des entreprises publiques	0,51	-	-	0,51	-	0,51	-	-	-	0,51	-	1%	66,28	66,62	66,62	0,51%
SNIM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	45,10	45,10	45,10	0,00%
BCM+autres	0,51	-	-	0,51	-	0,51	-	-	-	0,51	-	6%	10,49	7,97	7,97	-24,01%
Mauritel	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	6,32	6,32	6,32	0,00%

Tableau des op�rations financi�res de l'Etat	janv-22	fevr-22	mars-22	T1	T2	S1	T3	T4	S2	� Real 2022	Real 2022	TX%	Real 2021	LFI 2022	LFR 2022	�%				
Panpa+portndb	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	4,37	7,23	7,22	�	65,36%			
Dette r�troced�e et recouvrements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	-	3,29	3,28					
SNIM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
SOMELEC	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
SOGEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
Droits d'exploration miniers				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
Comptes sp�ciaux	2,48	-	-	2,48	-	2,48	-	-	-	2,48	-	0,02	4%	39,44	40,70	56,28	�	42,68%		
Secteur p�trole				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
CAS hors p�trole	2,48	-	-	2,48	-	2,48	-	-	-	2,48	-	0,02	4%	39,44	40,70	56,28	�	42,68%		
dont Cr�dit d'Imp�ts (si pas ventil�)													-							
Recettes en capital	0,00	-	-	0,00	-	0,00	-	-	-	0,00	-	0%	1,17	19,47	19,83	�	1591,89%			
Ventes de terrain	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	0,41	1,67	1,60	�	285,63%			
Hors ventes de terrain	0,00	-	-	0,00	-	0,00	-	-	-	0,00	-	0%	0,76	17,80	18,23	�	2306,65%			
Autres	0,86	-	-	0,86	-	0,86	-	-	-	0,86	-	254%	31,46	1,14	0,34	�	-98,93%			
Dons	1,59	-	-	1,59	-	1,59	-	-	-	1,59	-	6%	75,70	18,70	24,94	�	-67,05%			
Dons projets	1,59	-	-	1,59	-	1,59	-	-	-	1,59	-		25,86	-	13,84	�	-46,47%			
Aide budg�taire	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	49,84	18,70	11,10	�	-77,73%			
Dont: assistance PPTE				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
Dont: assistance PPTE (hors BCM et SNIM)				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
Dont: assistance PPTE (BCM et SNIM)				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
Autres dons				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
Dons bilat�raux _ appui budg�taire	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	49,84	18,70	11,10	�	-77,73%			
Tableau des op�rations financi�res de l'�tat (d�penses, soldes et recettes p�troli�res)																				
Recettes exceptionnelles	0,01	-	-	0,01	-	0,01	-	-	-	0,01	0,02		24,43	-	24,43	�	0,00%			
dont FAID	0,01	-	-	0,01	-	0,01	-	-	-	0,01	0,02		24,43	-	24,43	�	0,00%			
D�penses et pr�ts nets	24,86	-	-	24,86	-	24,86	-	-	-	24,86	2,87	3%	691,13	879,00	804,78	�	16,44%			
D�penses courantes	20,37	-	-	20,37	-	20,37	-	-	-	20,37	2,87	4%	433,06	525,75	519,91	�	20,05%			
Salaires et traitements	16,97	-	-	16,97	-	16,97	-	-	-	16,97	-	9%	189,19	200,00	192,93	�	1,98%			
Biens et services	0,09	-	-	0,09	-	0,09	-	-	-	0,09	-	0%	92,72	119,23	118,13	�	27,40%			
Dont: processus �lectoral				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
dont: sur financement ext�rieur				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
Transferts courants	0,34	-	-	0,34	-	0,34	-	-	-	0,34	-	0%	90,12	108,52	109,51	�	21,52%			
Int�r�ts sur la dette publique	0,69	-	-	0,69	-	0,69	-	-	-	0,69	2,87	2%	27,99	34,00	30,27	�	8,11%			
Ext�rieurs	0,57	-	-	0,57	-	0,57	-	-	-	0,57	2,87	3%	20,60	22,00	20,38	�	-1,06%			
Int�rieurs	0,12	-	-	0,12	-	0,12	-	-	-	0,12	-	1%	7,40	12,00	9,89	�	33,66%			
Comptes sp�ciaux	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0%	13,86	40,00	49,41	�	256,49%			
dont cr�dit d'imp�ts				-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
D�penses d'�quipement et pr�ts nets	3,48	-	-	3,48	-	3,48	-	-	-	3,48	-	1%	260,02	353,25	284,87	�	9,56%			
Investissement financ�s par ext�rieur***	2,97	-	-	2,97	-	2,97	-	-	-	2,97	-	7%	51,61	45,00	45,00	�	-12,80%			
Investissement financ�s par int�rieur (dont d�penses FAID)	0,50	-	-	0,50	-	0,50	-	-	-	0,50	-	0%	208,42	308,25	239,87	�	15,09%			
dont Cr�dit d'Imp�ts	0,32	-	-	0,32	-	0,32	-	-	-	0,32	-		7,37			�	-100,00%			
dont FAID	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-							
Restructurations et pr�ts nets	1,01	-	-	1,01	-	1,01	-	-	-	1,01	-		1,95			�	100,00%			
R�serves communes	0,02	-	-	0,02	-	0,02	-	-	-	0,02	-	0%	16,23	24,00	19,67	�	21,17%			
Avances (d�penses pay�es avant ordonnancement)	2,26	-	-	2,26	-	2,26	-	-	-	2,26	-		2,95			�	-100,00%			
Solde hors p�trole; dons non compris (d�ficit -)	18,75	-	-	18,75	-	18,75	-	-	-	18,75	-	2,87	-18%	11,32	-	149,50	-	105,29	�	-829,84%
Solde hors p�trole; dons compris (d�ficit -)	20,34	-	-	20,34	-	20,34	-	-	-	20,34	-	2,87	-25%	64,37	-	130,80	-	80,35	�	-224,81%
Idem, recettes de p�che exclues (d�ficit -)																				
Solde de base hors p�trole (d�ficit -)	22,30	-	-	22,30	-	22,30	-	-	-	22,30	-	-56%	60,88	-	82,50	-	39,91	�	-165,55%	
Solde de base en %PIB																				
Recettes p�troli�res (net)	1,26	-	-	1,26	-	1,26	-	-	-	1,26	-		13,67	1,80	-	�	-100,00%			
Recettes fiscales	1,26	-	-	1,26	-	1,26	-	-	-	1,26	-		5,32	1,80	-	�	-100,00%			
BIC	0,06	-	-	0,06	-	0,06	-	-	-	0,06	-		1,35			�	-100,00%			
ITS	0,16	-	-	0,16	-	0,16	-	-	-	0,16	-		1,95			�	-100,00%			
Autres	1,04	-	-	1,04	-	1,04	-	-	-	1,04	-		2,02	1,80		�	-100,00%			

Tableau des opérations financières de l'Etat	janv-22	févr-22	mars-22	T1	T2	S1	T3	T4	S2	Σ Real 2022	Real 2022	TX%	Real 2021	LFI 2022	LFR 2022	Δ%					
Recettes non fiscales	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8,35	-	-	↓	-100,00%				
Bonus/Redevances	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8,27	-	-						
Revenu du capital	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0,08	-	-	↓	-100,00%				
Profit oil	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-						
Autres	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-						
Paiements (financement du budget)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-						
Solde global; dons non compris (déficit -)	20,01	-	-	20,01	-	20,01	-	-	-	20,01	-	2,87	-19%	2,35	-	147,70	-	105,29	↓	-4583,70%	
Solde global; dons compris (déficit -)	21,60	-	-	21,60	-	21,60	-	-	-	21,60	-	2,87	-27%	78,04	-	129,00	-	80,35	↓	-202,95%	
Tableau des opérations financières de l'État (Financement)																					
Financement	-	21,60	-	-	-	21,60	-	-	-	-	21,60	2,87	-27%	-	78,04	129,00	80,35	↑	202,95%		
Financement intérieur	-	19,17	-	-	-	19,17	-	-	-	-	19,17	-	56,74	-	3,20	100,71	-	3,60	6,00	↓	-94,04%
Financement intérieur ajusté (1)+(2)+(3)+(4)+(5)+(6)+(7)	-	20,35	-	-	-	20,35	-	-	-	-	20,35	341,71	-57%	-	115,51	193,20	35,76	↑	130,96%		
Financement bancaire	-	5,57	-	-	-	5,57	-	-	-	-	5,57	-	14,55	-	0,93	55,44	-	6,00	↓	-89,18%	
BCM	-	4,95	-	-	-	4,95	-	-	-	-	4,95	-	4,95	-	-	59,55	-	-	↓	-100,00%	
(1) BCM (hors cptes div, CAS et y compris cpte courant rapproché)	-	6,13	-	-	-	6,13	-	-	-	-	6,13	394,90	-21%	-	156,38	196,80	29,76	↑	119,03%		
Compte courant	-	1,57	-	-	-	1,57	-	-	-	-	1,57	402,60	-	-	127,83	-	-	↑	100,00%		
Compte courant y compris rapprochement	-	5,72	-	-	-	5,72	-	-	-	-	5,72	395,31	-19%	-	155,73	196,80	29,76	↑	119,11%		
Valeurs à l'encaissement à la BCM et instances du mois a la BCM	-	7,29	-	-	-	7,29	-	-	-	-	7,29	7,29	-	-	27,90	-	-	↓	-100,00%		
Comptes divisionnaires	-	5,06	-	-	-	5,06	-	-	-	-	5,06	5,06	-	-	4,39	-	-	↑	100,00%		
Allègements	-	0,09	-	-	-	0,09	-	-	-	-	0,09	0,09	-	-	0,63	-	-	↑	100,00%		
CAS	-	0,69	-	-	-	0,69	-	-	-	-	0,69	-	0,69	-	5,96	-	-	↓	-100,00%		
Autres	-	0,01	-	-	-	0,01	-	-	-	-	0,01	-	0,01	-	0,00	-	-				
Créances sur l'État (pertes BCM+consolidation quotas FMI-FMA)	-	1,08	-	-	-	1,08	-	-	-	-	1,08	1,08	-	-	67,34	-	-	↑	100,00%		
Encaisses	-	0,41	-	-	-	0,41	-	-	-	-	0,41	-	0,41	-	0,65	-	-	↑	100,00%		
Banques commerciales	-	0,62	-	-	-	0,62	-	-	-	-	0,62	-	9,61	-10%	4,11	-	6,00	↑	246,10%		
(2) Banques commerciales (hors var CCP dans les banques)	-	0,62	-	-	-	0,62	-	-	-	-	0,62	-	9,61	-10%	4,11	-	6,00	↑	246,10%		
Financement par bons du Trésor	-	0,49	-	-	-	0,49	-	-	-	-	0,49	-	9,61	-	5,01	-	-	↓	-100,00%		
Obligations cautionnées (traites)	-	0,65	-	-	-	0,65	-	-	-	-	0,65	-	-	11%	4,38	-	6,00	↑	36,94%		
(3) Financement BIT bancaire	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,40	-	0,30	-	-	↑	100,00%		
Variation comptes de liaison comptables de l'intérieur du pays	-	0,78	-	-	-	0,78	-	-	-	-	0,78	-	-	-	13,50	-	-	↑	100,00%		
(4) Financement non-bancaire	-	3,74	-	-	-	3,74	-	-	-	-	3,74	-	50,75	-	7,74	-	-	↑	100,00%		
(5) Variation des arriérés intérieurs	-	0,54	-	-	-	0,54	-	-	-	-	0,54	-	-	-	14,54	-	-	↓	-100,00%		
Apurement	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
Accumulation	-	0,54	-	-	-	0,54	-	-	-	-	0,54	-	-	-	14,54	-	-	↓	-100,00%		
Instances du Trésor	-	0,54	-	-	-	0,54	-	-	-	-	0,54	-	-	-	14,54	-	-	↓	-100,00%		
Apurement	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
Accumulation	-	0,54	-	-	-	0,54	-	-	-	-	0,54	-	-	-	14,54	-	-	↓	-100,00%		
Dette croisée et autres engagements de l'État	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
Apurement	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
Accumulation (report 2010)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
(6) Variations des mouvements sur comptes de dépôts et comptes de liaison	-	9,33	-	-	-	9,33	-	-	-	-	9,33	8,57	-	-	38,47	-	-	↓	-100,00%		
(7) Autres (amort créance BCM)+ DTS	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,60	-	-				
Prêt OPEP + Privatisations et autres	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
Tirage DTS (oct+nov)+ 1/2 prêt FMA (dec)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
Amortissement (BTF) (op.spec. Nov.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
Autres financements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-3,6	-	-				
Financement extérieur	-	1,12	-	-	-	1,12	-	-	-	-	1,12	-	5,69	-	36,04	-	64,20	69,02	↑	91,52%	
Compte pétrolier (net)	-	0,22	-	-	-	0,22	-	-	-	-	0,22	-	-	-	13,67	-	1,80	-	↑	100,00%	
Recettes pétrolières	-	0,22	-	-	-	0,22	-	-	-	-	0,22	-	-	-	13,67	-	1,80	↑	100,00%		
Contribution du FNRH	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
Autres (net)	-	0,91	-	-	-	0,91	-	-	-	-	0,91	-	5,69	-	49,71	-	62,40	69,02	↑	38,85%	
Emprunts extérieurs (net)	-	1,86	-	-	-	1,86	-	-	-	-	1,86	-	7,09	-	47,59	-	48,40	32,68	↑	31,33%	
Emprunts nouveaux	-	1,39	-	-	-	1,39	-	-	-	-	1,39	-	-	3%	25,75	-	45,00	45,00	↑	74,78%	
Amortissement	-	3,25	-	-	-	3,25	-	-	-	-	3,25	-	7,09	4%	73,34	-	93,40	77,68	↓	-5,92%	
Financement extérieur exceptionnel	-	1,21	-	-	-	1,21	-	-	-	-	1,21	-	1,40	-	42,65	-	14,00	30,00	↓	-29,66%	
Prêt budgétaire FMI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	71,74	-	71,70	↑	-0,06%		
Variation comptes de liaison comptables des chancelleries	-	0,25	-	-	-	0,25	-	-	-	-	0,25	-	-	-	17,09	-	-	↑	100,00%		

Tableau des opérations financières de l'Etat	janv-22	févr-22	mars-22	T1	T2	S1	T3	T4	S2	Σ Real 2022	Real 2022	TX%	Real 2021	LFI 2022	LFR 2022	Δ%
Erreurs et omissions (besoin de financement)	0,13	-	-	0,13	-	0,13	-	-	-	0,13	333,14		-	1,43	-	24,43

Pour mémoire:	janv-21	févr-21	mars-21	T1	T2	S1	T3	T4	S2	2021
Crédit net des autorités monétaires à l'État (Variation)	4,65	-	2,85	2,85	-	-	-	-	-	-
Solde du compte unique du Trésor (CCT consolidé)	401,03	407,02	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Solde du compte courant du Trésor (CCT)	401,03	407,02	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Solde du Fonds National des Revenus des Hydrocarbures (en millions USD)	136,48			-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Solde du Fonds National des Revenus des Hydrocarbures (en milliards d'UM)	36,23			-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Crédit net des banques commerciales à l'État (OC-BTB)	-	9,61	10,32	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Créances (Encours BT (-) obligations cautionnées)	58,02	65,53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dépôts (CCP)				-	-	-	-			
Encours des bons du Trésor (BT)	58,02	65,53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bancaire	9,61	10,32	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Non bancaire	32,46	37,26	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
BIT	15,95	17,95	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Obligations cautionnées (OC)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Données en milliards d'Ouguiya sauf indication contraire

Taux UM/USD	35,97	35,75	35,92	35,92			36,12	
-------------	-------	-------	-------	-------	--	--	-------	--